## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Mr. Robin J. Verret				09/04/2008		
Mr. Michael J. Kilchrist				09/04/2008		
Venture Chemicals, Ir	IC.			09/04/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Turbo-Chem I					
Street Address:	103 Savonne St.					
City:	Scott					
State/Country:	LOUISIANA					
Postal Code:	70583					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1220		12201	Number 1106			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (713)652-2556						
Correspondence will b	. ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 713-652-2555						
Email: marcee@lpats.com						
Correspondent Name: LUNDEEN & LUNDEEN, PLLC						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1:PO BOX 131144Address Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77219-1144					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TUR-27/CIP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel N. Lundeen			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif <b>PATENT</b>						

REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0075

500674845

PATENT REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0076

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS, Robin J. Verret, a United States citizen having a post office and residence address at 507 Espasie Drive, Youngsville, Louisiana 70592; and Michael J. Kilchrist, a citizen of the United States, having a postal address at 814 Azalea St., Lafayette, Louisiana, 70506; have invented Wireless Tag Tracer Method and Apparatus, an invention which is fully described and claimed in US Ser. No. 60/945,968, filed June 25, 2007 and in an application for U.S. Letters Patent Ser. No. 12/145,726 filed 06/25/2008 and in an application for U.S. Letters Patent Ser. No. 12/201,106 filed 08/29/2008.

ASSIGNOR, Venture Chemicals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, having a postal address and a business address at P.O. Box 53631, Lafayette, Louisiana, 70505, was the employer of Michael J. Kilchrist at all times pertinent to the discovery of said invention pursuant to an agreement for the assignment of inventions to Venture Chemicals Inc. and owns an equitable interest in and to all of his inventions.

ASSIGNEE, Turbo-Chem International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, having an office at 103 Savonne St., Scott, LA 70583, was the employer of Robin J. Verret at all times pertinent to the discovery of said invention pursuant to an agreement for the assignment of inventions to Turbo-Chem International, Inc., and wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Assignors further agree, for each of them and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignees in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that Assignee elects to make covering the invention. Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. Assigners will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT \*\* REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0077

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee

ASSIGNORS

Robin J. Verret

14/2003

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF LAFAYETTE S

Subscribed and sworn by the Assignor, Robin J. Verret, to me on this  $\frac{4^{1/2}}{2}$  day of Aptimum, 2008.

- Brownard 57411 Notary Public

§ §

Michael J. Kilchrist

9/4/2008

STATE OF LOUISIANA § 99 PARISH OF LAFAYETTE

Subscribed and sworn by the Assignor, Michael J. Kilchrist, to me on this  $4^{7h}$  day of September , 2008.

incinia Browmand 57+11 tan Public

PATENT REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0078



2008	.04.	04	
Data			

Date

STATE OF LOUISIANA § § PARISH OF LAFAYETTE §

Subscribed and sworn by the Assignor, Venture Chemicals, Inc., to me on this 4 th day of Saptimues, 2008.

ia Brunnard 57411

Notary Public

**ASSIGNEE** 

Iurbo-Chem international, Inc. Turbo-Chem International, Inc. By: Molina Raidward Title: Vice - Residen

9-04-08 Date

STATE OF LOUISIANA § PARISH OF LAFAYETTE §

Subscribed and sworn by the Assignee, Turbo-Chem International, Inc., to me on this day of <u>Applember</u>, 2008.

£.

ia Brownard 54411

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/14/2008**